
V-31Wiring Device-Kellems
®

Universal Eye, Closed Mesh
For permanent support when cable end is available to be installed through grip.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) 1,370 (6,094) 18" (45.72 10" (25.40) 02201051 02401051

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,060 (9,163) 18" (45.72) 10" (25.40) 02201052 02401052

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,066 (9,190) 18" (45.72) 13" (33.02) 02201053 02401053

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 14" (35.56) 02201050 —

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 18" (45.72) 15" (38.10) 02201054 02401054

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,490 (19,972) 18" (45.72) 17" (43.18) 02201055 02401055

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) — 18" (45.72) 19" (48.26) 02201056 02401056

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 21" (53.34) 02201057 02401057

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 23" (58.42) 02201058 02401058

Universal Eye, Split Mesh, Lace Closing
For permanent support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 530 (2,357) — 18" (45.72 10" (25.40) 02202050 —

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,060 (9,163) 18" (45.72) 10" (25.40) 02202051 02402051

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) — 18" (45.72) 13" (33.02) 02202052 —

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 14" (35.56) 02202054 —

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 15" (38.10) 02202055 —

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) — 18" (45.72) 17" (43.18) 02202056 —

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) — 18" (45.72) 19" (48.26) 02202057 —

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 21" (53.34) 02202058 —

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 23" (58.42) 02202059 —

3.50"-3.99" (8.89-10.13) 4,900 (21,795) — 18" (45.72) 27" (68.58) 02202061 —

Universal Eye, Split Mesh, Rod Closing
For support when cable end is not available.

Cable Diameter Range 
Inches (cm)

Approx. Breaking Strength Lbs. (N)
E 
Inches (cm)

M 
Inches (cm)

Tin-Coated  
Bronze Stainless SteelTin-Coated Bronze Stainless Steel

.50"-.62" (1.27-1.57) 790 (3,514) — 18" (45.72 8.5" (21.59) 02203064 —

.63"-.74" (1.60-1.88) 790 (3,514) 2,050 (9,119) 18" (45.72) 8.5" (21.59) 02203065 02403065

.75"-.99" (1.90-2.51) 1,020 (4,537) 2,050 (9,119) 18" (45.72) 10.5" (26.67) 02203066 02403066

1.00"-1.24" (2.54-3.15) 1,610 (7,161) 2,650 (11,788) 18" (45.72) 12.5" (31.75) 02203068 02403068

1.25"-1.49" (3.17-3.78) 1,610 (7,161) 4,500 (20,017) 18" (45.72) 14.5" (36.83) 02203069 02403069

1.50"-1.74" (3.81-4.42) 1,610 (7,161) 4,500 (20,017) 18" (45.72) 15.5" (39.37) 02203070 02403070

1.75"-1.99" (4.44-5.05) 2,150 (9,563) — 18" (45.72) 16.5" (41.91) 02203071 —

2.00"-2.49" (5.08-6.32) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 19.5" (49.53) 02203072 —

2.50"-2.99" (6.35-7.59) 3,260 (14,500) — 18" (45.72) 21.5" (54.61) 02203073 —

3.00"-3.49" (7.62-8.86) 5,750 (25,576) — 18" (45.72) 23.5" (59.69) 02203074 —

Note: E-Eye length. M-Mesh length at nominal diameter.

Kellems® Wire Management Products
Standard Duty Support Grips
Universal Eye, Single Weave, Tin-Coated Bronze and Stainless Steel

IMPORTANT 
Read all breaking strength, 
safety and technical data 
relating to this product. 
Pages V-41 to V-45.




